## Awatuna Farm Co Ltd. NP. 172256 **Declaration of Dissolution**

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Malcolm Holland Robinson, secretary of 4 Heaphy Road, Opunake, hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 19th day of July 1989.

M. H. ROBINSON, Secretary.

Address: Awatuna Farm Co Ltd., 4 Heaphy Road, Opunake.

### C.W. & H.J. King Ltd.

#### **Declaration of Dissolution**

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice that I, Colin William King of Waitara, company director, being director of C.W. & H.J. King Ltd., hereby gives notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date on which this notice is posted in accordance with subsection 3 (b) of the said section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Waitara this 25th day of July 1989.

C. W. KING, Company Director.

co11809

#### Notice of Dissolution of Companies Under the Provisions of Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Richard George Russell of Darfield, the company director of Wans Farm Company Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration of dissolution of the company pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

R. G. RUSSELL, Company Director.

co11801

# Dalmac Enterprises Ltd. Notice of Dissolution of Solvent Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

I, Daniel Sherman McCarthy, director of Dalmac Enterprises Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

D. S. McCARTHY, Director.

co12094

# R.W. & L.J. Dalton Ltd.

#### Notice of Dissolution of Solvent Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

I, Ronald William Dalton, director of R.W. & L.J. Dalton Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

R. W. DALTON, Director.

co12058

# Ohakune Design Ltd. WN. 242307 Notice of Dissolution of Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Curtis McLean, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 2293, Wellington.

Take notice we, Curtis McLean of Wellington, the company secretary of Ohakune Design Ltd., hereby give notice that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company under section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

CURTIS McLEAN, Secretaries.

co11744

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of M.G. & J.A. Millar Ltd.:

Notice is hereby given that M.G. & J.A. Millar Ltd., has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debts and liabilities. The company is making application to the Registrar of Companies to be dissolved under section 335A of the Companies Act

Any written objections should be made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Nelson, within 30 days of this

Dated this 27th day of July 1989.

M. G. MILLAR, Director.

co12070

#### **Declaration of Dissolution**

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Rehia Farms Ltd.:

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that I, Malcolm Henry Thompson, director of Rehia Farms Ltd., propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debts and liabilities.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Ruawai this 24th day of July 1989.

M. H. THOMPSON, Director.

co11771

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Red Pisces Foods Ltd.:

Notice is hereby given that Red Pisces Foods Ltd., has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debt and liabilities. The company is making application to the Registrar of Companies to be dissolved under section 335A of the Companies Act

Any written objections should be made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Nelson, within 30 days of this

Dated this 26th day of July 1989.

WEST YATES & PARTNERS, Secretaries.

co11841